Australian Government

Department of Social Services

Stocktake of Australian Government Subsidised Aged Care Places
as at 30 June 2014

Total Offline” Residential Care Places by State/Territory

State/Territory

Low care
NSW 874
VIC 1,298
QLD 412
WA 458
SA 12
TAS 110
ACT 7
NT 59
Total 3,230
Notes:

as at 30 June

Offline residential care*

2014

residential Total all allocated

High care Total offline
1,230 2,104
1,103 2,401

594 1,006
223 681
131 143
45 155
103 110
17 76
3,446 6,676

residential care places
75,588
56,953
41,202
18,859
19,013
5,228
2,949
793
220,585

%o all offline residential of
total all allocated
residential care places

2.78%
4.22%
2.44%
3.61%
0.75%
2.96%
3.73%
9.58%
3.03%

# Offline residential aged care places are places which have been operational in the past, but as at 30 June 2014
are not providing care due to reasons like renovations or rebuilding of residential aged care facilities and the
provider is receiving no Australian Government subsidy for these places.

* Table includes flexible residential aged care places in the: Multi-Purpose Service (MPS) Programme, Aged Care
Innovative Pool Programme and the National Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Flexible Aged Care Programme.
As at 30 June 2014, there were no offline residential care places in these Programmes.

Multi-Purpose Service (MPS) Programme, Aged Care Innovative Pool Programme and National Aboriginal and Torres
Strait Islander Flexible Aged Care Programme places are notionally allocated as high care and low care residential
care places and low home care places.

Note: As at 30 June 2014, there were no offline home care places.



Australian Government

T . e et
TR Department of Social Services

Stocktake of Australian Government Subsidised Aged Care Places
as at 30 June 2014

Total Offline* Residential Care Places by Aged Care Planning Region
as at 30 June 2014

State/Territory Offline residential care*
Low care High care Total offline Total all allocated % all offline residential of
residential residential care total all allocated
places residential care places
NSW Central Coast 0 0 0 4,072 0.00%
Central West 13 8 21 2,157 0.97%
Far North Coast 70 55 125 3,917 3.19%
Hunter 16 163 179 7,148 2.50%
Illawarra 19 0 19 4,668 0.41%
Inner West 21 123 144 4,812 2.99%
Mid North Coast 62 0 62 4,446 1.39%
Nepean 0 11 11 2,472 0.44%
New England 11 23 34 1,955 1.74%
Northern Sydney 281 276 557 9,789 5.69%
Orana Far West 0 0 0 1,798 0.00%
Riverina/Murray 0 0 0 3,100 0.00%
South East Sydney 223 251 474 9,361 5.06%
South West Sydney 99 13 112 7,191 1.56%
Southern Highlands 21 0 21 2,481 0.85%
Western Sydney 38 307 345 6,221 5.55%
Total 874 1,230 2,104 75,588 2.78%
VIC Barwon-South 43 3 46 4,694 0.98%
Western
Eastern Metro 249 141 390 11,751 3.32%
Gippsland 0 17 17 3,198 0.53%
Grampians 117 20 137 2,614 5.24%
Hume 23 9 32 3,166 1.01%
Loddon-Mallee 36 55 91 3,721 2.45%
Northern Metro 209 231 440 7,686 5.72%
Southern Metro 479 514 993 13,835 7.18%
Western Metro 142 113 255 6,288 4.06%
Total 1,298 1,103 2,401 56,953 4.22%
QLD Brisbane North 114 142 256 4,404 5.81%
Brisbane South 101 203 304 7,025 4.33%
Cabool 0 0 0 3,516 0.00%
Central West 0 0 0 111 0.00%
Darling Downs 20 16 36 2,711 1.33%
Far North 0 30 30 1,945 1.54%
Fitzroy 37 11 48 1,609 2.98%
Logan River Valley 0 0 0 2,039 0.00%
Mackay 0 0 0 1,132 0.00%
North West 0 0 0 144 0.00%
Northern 16 69 85 2,026 4.20%
South Coast 0 40 40 5,265 0.76%
South West 32 0 32 274 11.68%
Sunshine Coast 62 0 62 4,905 1.26%
West Moreton 30 58 88 1,241 7.09%
Wide Bay 0 25 25 2,855 0.88%

Total 412 594 1,006 41,202 2.44%



Total Offline* Residential Care Places by Aged Care Planning Region
as at 30 June 2014

State/Territory

WA

SA

TAS

ACT

NT

Notes:

Goldfields

Great Southern
Kimberley
Metropolitan East
Metropolitan North

Metropolitan South
East

Metropolitan South
West

Mid West

Pilbara

South West
Wheatbelt
Total

Eyre Peninsula

Hills, Mallee &
Southern
Metropolitan East

Metropolitan North
Metropolitan South
Metropolitan West
Mid North
Riverland

South East

Whyalla, Flinders &
Far North

Yorke, Lower North &
Barossa
Total

North Western
Northern
Southern
Total

ACT

Total

Alice Springs
Barkly
Darwin

East Arnhem
Katherine
Total

Offline residential care*
Total offline Total all allocated

Low care

24
120
220

40

33

N N N o

458

O O O O O O o »

12
33

77
110

57

59

High care

104
54

40

22

223

60
68

o O O o o o

131

45

45

103

103

17

17

residential

24
224
274

43

73

29

681

64

o O O o o o

143
33
45
77

155

110

110

19
57

76

residential care
places
267
551
223
3,188
4,905
3,629

3,743

442
80
1,252
579
18,859
366
1,557

3,289
3,995
3,941
2,869
342
453
722
408

1,071

19,013
1,105
1,472
2,651

5,228
2,949
2,949
229
44
394
15

111
793

% all offline residential of
total all allocated
residential care places
0.00%
0.00%
10.76%
7.03%
5.59%
1.18%

1.95%

0.00%
8.75%
2.32%
1.21%
3.61%
0.00%
0.00%

1.95%
1.90%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.28%

0.75%
2.99%
3.06%
2.90%

2.96%
3.73%

3.73%
0.00%

43.18%

14.47%
0.00%
0.00%

9.58%

# Offline residential aged care places are places which have been operational in the past, but as at 30 June 2014 are
not providing care due to reasons like renovations or rebuilding of residential aged care facilities and the provider is

receiving no Australian Government subsidy for these places.

* Table includes flexible residential aged care places in the: Multi-Purpose Service (MPS) Programme, Aged Care
Innovative Pool Programme and the National Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Flexible Aged Care Programme. As
at 30 June 2014, there were no offline residential care places in these Programmes.

Multi-Purpose Service (MPS) Programme, Aged Care Innovative Pool Programme and National Aboriginal and Torres
Strait Islander Flexible Aged Care Programme places are notionally allocated as high care and low care residential care
places and low home care places.

Note: As at 30 June 2014, there were no offline home care places.



	Stocktake Total offline place

