

Stocktake of Australian Government Subsidised Aged Care Places as at 30 June 2014

Total Offline[#] Residential Care Places by State/Territory as at 30 June 2014

State/Territory		Offline resider	ntial care*		
	Low care	High care	Total offline residential	Total all allocated residential care places	% all offline residential of total all allocated residential care places
NSW	874	1,230	2,104	75,588	2.78%
VIC	1,298	1,103	2,401	56,953	4.22%
QLD	412	594	1,006	41,202	2.44%
WA	458	223	681	18,859	3.61%
SA	12	131	143	19,013	0.75%
TAS	110	45	155	5,228	2.96%
ACT	7	103	110	2,949	3.73%
NT	59	17	76	793	9.58%
Total	3,230	3,446	6,676	220,585	3.03%

Notes:

Offline residential aged care places are places which have been operational in the past, but as at 30 June 2014 are not providing care due to reasons like renovations or rebuilding of residential aged care facilities and the provider is receiving no Australian Government subsidy for these places.

* Table includes flexible residential aged care places in the: Multi-Purpose Service (MPS) Programme, Aged Care Innovative Pool Programme and the National Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Flexible Aged Care Programme. As at 30 June 2014, there were no offline residential care places in these Programmes.

Multi-Purpose Service (MPS) Programme, Aged Care Innovative Pool Programme and National Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Flexible Aged Care Programme places are notionally allocated as high care and low care residential care places and low home care places.

Note: As at 30 June 2014, there were no offline home care places.

Australian Government



Department of Social Services

Stocktake of Australian Government Subsidised Aged Care Places as at 30 June 2014

Total Offline[#] Residential Care Places by Aged Care Planning Region as at 30 June 2014

State/Territory		Offline residential care*				
		Low care	High care		Total all allocated residential care places	% all offline residential of total all allocated residential care places
NSW	Central Coast	0	0	0	4,072	0.00%
	Central West	13	8	21	2,157	0.97%
	Far North Coast	70	55	125	3,917	3.19%
	Hunter	16	163	179	7,148	2.50%
	Illawarra	19	0	19	4,668	0.41%
	Inner West	21	123	144	4,812	2.99%
	Mid North Coast	62	0	62	4,446	1.39%
	Nepean	0	11	11	2,472	0.44%
	New England	11	23	34	1,955	1.74%
	Northern Sydney	281	276	557	9,789	5.69%
	Orana Far West	0	0	0	1,798	0.00%
	Riverina/Murray	0	0	0	3,100	0.00%
	South East Sydney	223	251	474	9,361	5.06%
	South West Sydney	99	13	112	7,191	1.56%
	Southern Highlands	21	0	21	2,481	
	Western Sydney	38	307	345		
	Total	874	1,230	2,104	75,588	
VIC	Barwon-South Western	43	3	46		
	Eastern Metro	249	141	390	11,751	3.32%
	Gippsland	0	17	17	3,198	0.53%
	Grampians	117	20	137	2,614	5.24%
	Hume	23	9	32	3,166	1.01%
	Loddon-Mallee	36	55	91	3,721	2.45%
	Northern Metro	209	231	440	7,686	5.72%
	Southern Metro	479	514	993	13,835	7.18%
	Western Metro	142	113	255	6,288	4.06%
	Total	1,298	1,103	2,401	56,953	4.22%
QLD	Brisbane North	114	142	256	4,404	5.81%
	Brisbane South	101	203	304	7,025	4.33%
	Cabool	0	0	0	3,516	0.00%
	Central West	0	0	0	111	0.00%
	Darling Downs	20	16	36	2,711	1.33%
	Far North	0	30	30	1,945	1.54%
	Fitzroy	37	11	48	1,609	2.98%
	Logan River Valley	0	0	0	2,039	0.00%
	Mackay	0	0	0	1,132	0.00%
	North West	0	0	0	144	0.00%
	Northern	16	69	85	2,026	4.20%
	South Coast	0	40	40	5,265	0.76%
	South West	32	0	32	274	11.68%
	Sunshine Coast	62	0	62	4,905	1.26%
	West Moreton	30	58	88	1,241	7.09%
	Wide Bay	0	25	25	2,855	0.88%
	Total	412	594	1,006	41,202	2.44%

Total Offline[#] Residential Care Places by Aged Care Planning Region as at 30 June 2014

State/Territory		Offline residential care*				
		Low care	High care		Total all allocated residential care places	% all offline residential of total all allocated residential care places
WA	Goldfields	0	0	0	267	0.00%
	Great Southern	0	0	0	551	0.00%
	Kimberley	24	0	24	223	10.76%
	Metropolitan East	120	104	224	3,188	7.03%
	Metropolitan North	220	54	274	4,905	5.59%
	Metropolitan South East	40	3	43	3,629	1.18%
	Metropolitan South West	33	40	73	3,743	1.95%
	Mid West	0	0	0	442	0.00%
	Pilbara	7	0	7	80	8.75%
	South West	7	22	29	1,252	2.32%
	Wheatbelt	7	0	7	579	1.21%
	Total	458	223	681	18,859	3.61%
SA	Eyre Peninsula	0	0	0	366	0.00%
	Hills, Mallee & Southern	0	0	0	1,557	0.00%
	Metropolitan East	4	60	64	3,289	1.95%
	Metropolitan North	8	68	76	3,995	1.90%
	Metropolitan South	0	0	0	3,941	0.00%
	Metropolitan West	0	0	0	2,869	0.00%
	Mid North	0	0	0	342	0.00%
	Riverland	0	0	0	453	0.00%
	South East	0	0	0	722	0.00%
	Whyalla, Flinders & Far North	0	0	0	408	0.00%
	Yorke, Lower North & Barossa	0	3	3	1,071	0.28%
	Total	12	131	143	19,013	0.75%
TAS	North Western	33	0	33	1,105	2.99%
	Northern	0	45	45	1,472	3.06%
	Southern	77	0	77	2,651	2.90%
	Total	110	45	155	5,228	2.96%
ACT	ACT	7	103	110	2,949	3.73%
	Total	7	103	110	2,949	3.73%
NT	Alice Springs	0	0	0		
	Barkly	2	17	19	44	43.18%
	Darwin	57	0	57	394	14.47%
	East Arnhem	0	0	0	15	0.00%
	Katherine	0	0	0	111	0.00%
	Total	59	17	76	793	9.58%

Notes:

* Offline residential aged care places are places which have been operational in the past, but as at 30 June 2014 are not providing care due to reasons like renovations or rebuilding of residential aged care facilities and the provider is receiving no Australian Government subsidy for these places.

* Table includes flexible residential aged care places in the: Multi-Purpose Service (MPS) Programme, Aged Care Innovative Pool Programme and the National Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Flexible Aged Care Programme. As at 30 June 2014, there were no offline residential care places in these Programmes.

Multi-Purpose Service (MPS) Programme, Aged Care Innovative Pool Programme and National Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Flexible Aged Care Programme places are notionally allocated as high care and low care residential care places and low home care places.

Note: As at 30 June 2014, there were no offline home care places.